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SOUTH DAKOTA

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

1921 ANNUAL TECHNICAL FISH STOCKING

REPORT
Number
Number per Management
County Waterbody Species Date Stocked* Size Pound Purpose
Brook Trout 1/1/1921 3,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Butte
Belle Fourche Reservoir Rainbow Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Charles Mix
Andes Center Bluegill 1/1/1921 500 Adult UNCODED
Andes Center Largemouth 1/1/1921 500 Fingerling UNCODED
Bass
Custer
Beaver Creek - Section  Rainbow Trout 1/1/1921 835 Fingerling UNCODED
3
Beaver Creek - Section Brook Trout 1/1/1921 4,000 Fingerling UNCODED
3
French Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 10,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Grizzly Bear Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 4,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Laughing Water Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 6,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Willow Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 6,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Deuel
Cochrane Largemouth 1/1/1921 150 Fingerling UNCODED
Bass
Fall River
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 11,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Grant
Albert Largemouth 1/1/1921 300 Fingerling UNCODED
Bass
Whetstone River, North Largemouth 1/1/1921 500 Fingerling UNCODED
Fork Bass
Lake
Herman Black Crappie 1/1/1921 375 Fingerling UNCODED
Lawrence
Annie Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 2,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Chicken Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 4,000 Fingerling UNCODED
City Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 3,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Crow Creek (Trib. of Brook Trout 1/1/1921 3,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Redwater)
Crow Creek (Trib. of Rainbow Trout 1/1/1921 2,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Redwater)
Deer Creek (Trib. of Rainbow Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
ICN)
Elk Creek - Reach 4 Brook Trout 1/1/1921 10,000 Fingerling UNCODED
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Lawrence Elk Creek - Reach 4

Hanna Pond
Higgins Gulch
Ice Box Gulch

Jim Creek

Miller Creek

Miller Creek

Park Creek

Park Creek

Pettigrew Gulch

Redwater River - Reach
3

Redwater River - Reach
3

Rubicon Guilch
Rubicon Guilch

Silver Creek (Trib. of
Rapid)

Spearfish Creek
Spearfish Creek
Spearfish Creek
Spearfish Creek
Spearfish Creek

Spring Creek (Trib. of
Redwater)

Spring Creek (Trib. of
Redwater)

Whitewood Creek

Yates Pond

Meade

Bear Butte Creek
Bear Butte Creek
Bear Butte Creek
Bear Butte Creek

Elk Creek

Elk Creek

Wolf Creek

Minnehaha

Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Largemouth
Bass

Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout

Brook Trout
Brook Trout

Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout

Brook Trout

Rainbow Trout

Rainbow Trout

Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout

Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout

Brook Trout

Brook Trout

Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout

Brook Trout

Largemouth
Bass

Largemouth
Bass

Largemouth
Bass

Largemouth
Bass

Largemouth
Bass

1/1/1921

1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921

1/1/1921

1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921

1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921

1/1/1921

1/1/1921
1/1/1921

1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921

1/1/1921

1/1/1921

1/1/1921

1/1/1921

1/1/1921

200

2,000
1,000
3,000
2,000
1,000
2,000
1,000
2,000
1,000
3,000

5,000

2,000
4,000
4,000

4,075
3,000
6,000
8,000
5,000
2,000

1,000

2,000
5,000

2,000
10,000
2,000
10,000
9,000
10,000
2,000

300

200

200

200

300

Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
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Oglala

Lakota White Clay Creek Rainbow Trout 1/1/1921 2,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Pennington

Battle Creek - Entire Brook Trout 1/1/1921 10,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 4,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Rainbow Trout 1/1/1921 835 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 2,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 2,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 2,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 3,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 5,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 2,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 5,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 3,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 5,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 6,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 3,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 3,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 3,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Beaver Creek Brook Trout 1/1/1921 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
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Pennington Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek

Bogus Jim Creek

Boxelder Creek
Canyon
Castle Creek
Castle Creek
Castle Creek

Cleghorn Springs Fish
Hatchery

Deer Creek (Trib. of
Rapid)

Gold Run Guich (Castle
Creek Trib)

Horse Creek
Horse Creek
Horse Creek
Iron Creek (South)
Iron Creek (South)
Lime Creek
Newton Fork Creek
Nugget Gulch, West
Nugget Gulch, West
Prairie Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Slate Creek
Slate Creek

Spring Creek (Trib. of
Cheyenne)

Spring Creek (Trib. of
Cheyenne)

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Lake Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout

Brook Trout

Brook Trout

Brook Trout

Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout

Brook Trout

Brook Trout

1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921

1/1/1921

1/1/1921

1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921
1/1/1921

1/1/1921

1,000
1,000
1,000
3,000
1,000
3,000
2,000
400
2,000
800
1,000
2,000
2,000
16,000
1,000
4,000
10,000
9,000
1,000

2,000

3,000

2,000
2,000
2,000
6,000
8,000
2,000
1,000
2,000
3,000
2,000
3,000
2,000
32,000
4,000
1,000
10,000
3,000
3,000

3,000

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED
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Pennington  Spring Creek (Trib. of

Cheyenne)
Spring Creek (Trib. of
Cheyenne)
Victoria Creek
Todd
Rosebud Creek
Rosebud Creek
Tripp
Dog Ear Creek
Union
McCook
Grand Total

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Brook Trout
Brook Trout

Brook Trout

Brook Trout

Rainbow Trout

Largemouth
Bass

Largemouth
Bass

1/1/1921

1/1/1921

1/1/1921

1/1/1921
1/1/1921

1/1/1921

1/1/1921

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,000
3,000

300

500

441,470

Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

Page 5 of 5



